

Vidya Amin

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2015

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant
vs.

Tukaram Kana Joshi & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP for the appellant.

Mr. R.D. Soni with Mr. S.N. Gawde, Advocate i/b. Shree & Co., for the respondents.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK &
C.V. BHADANG, JJ.**

DATE : 14th January, 2015.

P.C.

Heard.

Admit. Call for record and proceedings. The learned counsel Mr. Soni waives notice on behalf of the respondents.

(C.V. BHADANG, J.)

(VASANTI A. NAIK, J.)