

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.19 OF 2015

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.] ... Appellants

Versus

Shri Tukaram Kana Joshi & Ors.] ... Respondents

Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for State - Appellants.

Mr. S. N. Gawade i/b Shree & Co. for Respondents.

**CORAM :- K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**
DATE :- 14 FEBRUARY, 2018

P. C. :-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for parties.
2. Mr. S. N. Gawade, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents, submits that they have preferred Civil Application (Stamp) No.4678 of 2018 for withdrawal of the amount deposited by the State of Maharashtra. He submits that the said Civil Application is pending for hearing on its own merits.
3. Considering this fact, Registry is directed to place the Civil Application (Stamp) No.4678 of 2018 on board for hearing on 16/02/2018.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K. K. TATED, J.)