

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.19 OF 2015

ALONG WITH

CROSS OBJECTION (STAMP) NO.5101 OF 2015

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.] ... Appellants

Versus

Shri Tukaram Kana Joshi & Ors.] ... Respondents

Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for State - Appellants.

Mr. S. N. Gawade i/b Shree & Co. for Respondents.

**CORAM :- K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE :- 14 FEBRUARY, 2018

P. C. :-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for parties.
2. Both the Counsel submit that they have received instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondents in both the matters and they accept the service for final hearing. Same is permitted.
3. Office note shows that R & Ps received with paper-book and the matter is ready for final hearing except pending for printing. Hence, the following order is passed.

ORDER

- (i) Printing dispensed with.
- (ii) Registry is directed to place both these matters for final hearing in the week commencing from 05/03/2018.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**(K. K. TATED, J.)**